

CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION P. O. Box 2451

Daytona Beach, FL 32115

Phone: (386) 671-8231 Fax: (386) 671-3261

September 1, 2015

Todd R. McDowell Alpha-Omega Training & Compliance Inc. 1535 N. Cogswell St., Ste. C-26 Rockledge, FL 32955

> Re: Renewal of Professional Safety Consulting Services Contract October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016

Dear Mr. McDowell:

The City of Daytona Beach contracted with Alpha-Omega Training & Compliance, Inc. for professional safety consulting services for the City of Daytona Beach including safety inspections (audits) of City facilities and safety training effective October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014.

The 2013 Agreement was authorized for one year and provides the City with the option to renew the agreement with Alpha-Omega Training & Complaince, Inc. for four additional one-year terms subject to the same terms and conditions.

The City of Daytona Beach is exercising its second of four one-year renewal options, effective October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016, under the same terms and conditions.

THE CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH	
Jana () Distriction	9/10/15
JAMES V. CHISHOLM, CITY MANAGER	DATE/

By executing this letter agreement Alpha-Omega Training & Compliance, Inc. agrees to accept renewal of the current Agreement for the period October 1, 2015, through September 30, 2016.

ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING & COMPLIANCE, INC.

9/1/15

TODD MCDOWELL, PRESIDENT

DATE